## 501807854 02/02/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Klaus GEHRIG	01/25/2012
Hans-Joerg MENGER	01/25/2012
Urs KELLER	01/24/2012

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Buehler AG	
Street Address:	Gupfenstrasse 5	
City:	Uzwil	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	9240	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12300083	

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)716-1180 Phone: 7037161191

Email: gbpatent@gbpatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Greenblum & Bernstein, PLC
Address Line 1: 1950 Roland Clarke Place
Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P35338

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert W. Mueller

Total Attachments: 3

source=P35338\_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P35338\_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=P35338\_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0511

OP \$40.00 12300083

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We,

**GEHRIG,** Klaus residing at Adolf-Wilhlem-Neffen Weg 1/2, 71711 Steinheim-Höpfigheim, Germany

MENGER, Hans-Jörg residing at Hauptstrasse 40, 68799 Reilingen, Germany KELLER, Urs residing at Heimensteinstrasse 21, 8472 Seuzach, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

**Bühler AG** (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Gupfenstrasse 5, 9240 Uzwil, Switzerland), our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

" Process for whole-grain conditioning of brewer's cereal grains used in beer production"

application Ser. No. 12/300,083, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter.

We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said **Bühler AG** 

Date:	GEHRIG, Klaus
<b>y</b>	Y
Date:	MENGER, Hans-Jörg
x 25 on. 2012	St. f.
Date:	KELLER, Urs
У	Y

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0512

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We,

**GEHRIG**, Klaus residing at Adolf-Wilhlem-Neffen Weg 1/2, 71711 Steinheim-Höpfigheim, Germany

**MENGER,** Hans-Jörg residing at Hauptstrasse 40, 68799 Reilingen, Germany **KELLER,** Urs residing at Heimensteinstrasse 21, 8472 Seuzach, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

**Bühler AG** (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Gupfenstrasse 5, 9240 Uzwil, Switzerland), our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

" Process for whole-grain conditioning of brewer's cereal grains used in beer production"

application Ser. No. 12/300,083, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter.

We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said **Bühler AG** 

Date:	GEHRIG, Klaus
$\sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{i=1}^{n} \sum_{j=1}^{n} \sum_{j$	V.
Date:	MENGER, Hans-Jörg
	y
Date:	KELLER, Urs
y 24, 1. 2cr2	le Celley

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0513

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

We,

Hoher Pfad 15/4, 71640 Ludwigsburg
GEHRIG, Klaus residing at Adolf-Wilhlem-Neffen Weg 1/2, 71771 Steinheim-Höpfigheim,
Germany

MENGER, Hans-Jörg residing at Hauptstrasse 40, 68799 Reilingen, Germany KELLER, Urs residing at Heimensteinstrasse 21, 8472 Seuzach, Switzerland

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assign to

**Bühler AG** (a corporation of Switzerland having a place of business at Gupfenstrasse 5, 9240 Uzwil, Switzerland), our entire interest in the United States and throughout the world to the invention disclosed and claimed in an application for United States Patent, entitled

" Process for whole-grain conditioning of brewer's cereal grains used in beer production"

application Ser. No. 12/300,083, and in said application, any continuations or divisions thereof, and all patents and reissues thereof issued on said applications, and all convention and treaty rights, in the United States and all other countries, for all such subject matter.

We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patents and rights, and request issuance of all such patents to said Bühler AG

Date:	GEHRIG, Klaus
25. OA. 2012	L. Gly
Date:	MENGER, Hans-Jörg
X	×
Date:	KELLER, Urs
у	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

PATENT REEL: 027643 FRAME: 0514

RECORDED: 02/02/2012